in an aggregate amount of RMB501.88 million, of which, South
Investment (a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company), Minxi
Xinghang (a connected person of the Company) and Transfar
Chemicals shall contribute RMB260 million, RMB60 million and
RMB181.88 million, respectively. Upon completion of the capital
increase, the registered capital of Zijin Copper Foil will increase to
RMB900 million. South Investment, Minxi Xinghang and Transfar
Chemicals will hold 60%, 20% and 20% of the equity interest in
Zijin Copper Foil, respectively.

For details, please refer to the Company’s announcement
disclosed on HKEXnews website (http://www.hkexnews.hk)
dated 11 July 2022.

ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. INTERIM REPORT 2022 55

Others (continued)
(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

1. Table on changes in the number of shares

Unit: Share

Before the changes Changes (+ or -) After the changes

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Issuance of
new shares

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve into
share capital Others Subtotal

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares subject to trading
moratorium 98,490,600 0.37 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 97,690,600 0.37

1. Shares held by the state 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

2. Shares held by state-owned legal
  persons 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

3. Shares held by other domestic
  shareholders 98,490,600 0.37 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 97,690,600 0.37

Including: Sh ares held by domestic
non-state owned
legal persons 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Shares held by
 domestic natural
 persons 98,490,600 0.37 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 97,690,600 0.37

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Including: Shares held by overseas
   legal persons 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Shares held by overseas
 natural persons 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

II. Shares not subject to trading
  moratorium 26,231,621,640 99.63 0 0 0 0 0 26,231,621,640 99.63

1. Renminbi-denominated ordinary
  shares 20,494,681,640 77.84 0 0 0 0 0 20,494,681,640 77.84

2. Domestic-listed foreign invested
  shares 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

3. Overseas-listed foreign invested
  shares 5,736,940,000 21.79 0 0 0 0 0 5,736,940,000 21.79

4. Others 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

III. Total number of shares 26,330,112,240 100.00 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 26,329,312,240 100.00

ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. INTERIM REPORT 202256

Others (continued)
(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

2. Information on changes in the number of shares

Due to resignation, 7 participants of the restricted A Share incentive scheme for 2020 of the Company no longer satisfied
the stipulations relating to the participants in the conditions of grant. The Company thereby repurchased and cancelled the
800,000 restricted A Shares granted but not yet unlocked held by the abovementioned 7 participants. The cancellation of